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SUN Community School Sun Site Manager (Contact)
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Hours of 
Operation

Enrollment 
Requirements Grade Levels Served Program and Course Offerings

Arleta 
5109 SE 66th avenue

Megan Grillo
(917) 803-8986
megan.grillo@portlandoregon.gov June 17, 2019 August 16, 2019

M-F
8:45am-4:00pm open to all 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th Recreational Activities

Beach Elementary School
1710 N Humboldt 

Alonzo Chadwick 
(503) 960-6705
alonzoc@selfenhancement.org July 1, 2019 July 26, 2019

M-F
8:30am-12:30pm

Student Requires 
Academic support

Kindergarten, 1st, 2nd, 
3rd, 4th, 5th

Academic Enrichment, Academic Improvement/Remediation, Mentoring, 
Recreational Activities

Beaumont
4043 NE Fremont

Malcolm Parker
(503) 516-5615
malcolm.parker@portlandoregon.gov June 17, 2019 August 9, 2019

M-F
9am-4pm Grade level restrictions 6th, 7th, 8th Academic Enrichment, Recreational Activities, Youth Leadership

Boise-Eliot/Humboldt
620 N. Fremont Ave. Ptld, Or 97227

LaToya Brown
(503) 957-1394
LaToyab@selfehancement.org July 8, 2019 August 2, 2019

M-F
8am-3pm Boise students only

Kindergarten, 1st, 2nd, 
3rd, 4th, 5th

Academic Enrichment, Academic Improvement/Remediation, Adult Education, 
Parent Involvement/Family Literacy, Recreational Activities

Bridger K-8
7910 SE Market Steet

Melany Desrochers
(503) 502-1485
melany@latnet.org July 8, 2019 August 1, 2019

M-Th
9am-1pm Open to all

Kindergarten, 1st, 2nd, 
3rd, 4th, 5th, 6th, 7th, 8th Academic Enrichment, Recreational Activities

Buckman
320 SE 16th Ave Portland, OR 97214

Becca Beckmann
(503) 858-0230
rbeckmann@impactnw.org July 8, 2019 July 26, 2019

M-F
9am-4pm

Open to all with priority 
given to Buckman 
students 

Kindergarten, 1st, 2nd, 
3rd, 4th, 5th

Academic Enrichment, Community Service/Service Learning, Recreational 
Activities

Cesar Chavez
5103 N Willis Ave

Liliana Gomez
(503) 970-0253
liliana@latnet.org June 24, 2019 August 2, 2019

M-F
8:45am-2:00pm open to all

PK, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th, 
6th, 7th

Academic Enrichment, Academic Improvement/Remediation, Recreational 
Activities

Creston K-8 
4701 SE Bush St.

Ben Maurer
(503) 278-0074
bmaurer@impactnw.org July 8, 2019 August 1, 2019

M-Th
8:30am-12:30pm Open to all

1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th, 
6th, 7th Academic Enrichment, Recreational Activities

Faubion                                                      2930 
NE Dekum Street

Aly'ce Brannon-Reid                                           
(503) 916-5694                                                  
Reid@portlandoregon.gov  June 17, 2019 August 9, 2019

M-F
9am-4pm Open to All Academic Enrichment, Recreational Activities

Franklin HS
5405 SE Woodward St. Portland, OR 97206

Amber McGill
(971) 570-1384
amcgill@impactnw.org June 24, 2019 July 19, 2019

M-F
8:30am-2pm

Incoming or current 
Franklin HS students 9th, High School

Academic Enrichment, Academic Improvement/Remediation, Career/Job 
Training - Youth, College Preparation, Community Service/Service Learning, 
Mentoring, Recreational Activities, Youth Leadership

George Middle School
10000 N Burr Ave Portland OR 97230

Anastasia Lambert
(971) 386-4045
anastasial@irco.org July 8, 2019 August 2, 2019

M-F
8:30am-1pm Open to all 6th, 7th, 8th

Academic Enrichment, Academic Improvement/Remediation, Community 
Service/Service Learning, Mentoring, Recreational Activities

Grout SUN CS
3119 SE Holgate Blvd.

Lindsay Ruoff
(503) 278-1017
lindsay.ruoff@portlandoregon.gov June 24, 2019 August 16, 2019

M-F
9am-4pm Open to all 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th, 6th Academic Enrichment, Recreational Activities, Youth Leadership

Harriet Tubman Middle School
2231 N Flint ave

DaRaysha Kennedy 
(503) 694-9546
Darayshak@selfenhancement.org July 8, 2019 August 1, 2019

M-Th
8:30am-12:00pm

Must be attending Harriet 
Tubman 6th grade ONLY 6th Academic Enrichment, Recreational Activities

Harrison Park K8 SUN School
2225 SE 87th Ave, Portland, OR 97216

Ellen Kessel
(503) 442-9962
ellenk@irco.org July 8, 2019 August 2, 2019

M-F
9am-12pm Must attend School

1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th, 
6th, 7th, 8th

Academic Enrichment, Academic Improvement/Remediation, Community 
Service/Service Learning, Parent Involvement/Family Literacy, Recreational 
Activities, Youth Leadership

Harvey Scott Elementary
6700 NE Prescott

Stephanie Martinez
(503) 916-5418
smartinez@latnet.org July 15, 2019 August 9, 2019

M-Th
9am-12:30pm Harvey Scott Students 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th, 6th

Academic Enrichment, Academic Improvement/Remediation, Mentoring, 
Recreational Activities, Youth Leadership
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Jackson Middle School
10625 SW 35th Ave, Portland, OR 97219

Elinor Cannon
(503) 916-6016
ecannon@impactnw.org July 8, 2019 August 1, 2019

M-Th
9:30am-1:30pm Must live in area. 6th, 7th, 8th Academic Enrichment, Recreational Activities, Youth Leadership

James John
7439 N Charleston Ave. Portland, OR 97203

George Caceres
(503) 916-5907
georgec@selfenhancement..org July 8, 2019 August 2, 2019

M-Th
8:30am-12:30pm

Priority given to School 
attendees

Kindergarten, 1st, 2nd, 
3rd, 4th, 5th

Academic Enrichment, Homework Help, Mentoring, Recreational Activities, 
Youth Leadership

Jason Lee
2222 NE 92 Ave

Maryam Lowe
(503) 724-8398
maryaml@irco.org July 8, 2019 August 1, 2019

M-Th
8:30am-12:30pm Open to all

Kindergarten, 1st, 2nd, 
3rd, 4th, 5th, 6th

Academic Enrichment, Academic Improvement/Remediation, Recreational 
Activities, Youth Leadership

Jefferson High School
5210 N Kerby

Latoya Brown
(503) 957-1394
Latoyab@selfenhancement.org July 1, 2019 August 2, 2019

M-F
8:30am-5:30pm

Jefferson High SEI 
Students 9th, High School

Academic Enrichment, Academic Improvement/Remediation, Career/Job 
Training - Youth, College Preparation, Community Service/Service Learning, 
Homework Help, Mentoring, Recreational Activities, Youth Leadership

Kelly SUN
9015 SE Rural

Cristina Helvie
(971) 325-1278
cristina@latnet.org July 8, 2019 August 2, 2019

M-F
8:30am-12:00pm

Kelly Elementary 
students 

Kindergarten, 1st, 2nd, 
3rd, 4th, 5th, 6th, EKT Academic Enrichment, Recreational Activities

Lane SUN CS
7200 SE 60th Ave.

Travis Wells
(971) 347-5722
travis.wells@portlandoregon.gov June 24, 2019 August 16, 2019

M-F
10am-3pm Grades 6th-10th

6th, 7th, 8th, 9th, High 
School Mentoring, Recreational Activities

Lent K8
5105 SE 97th Ave Portland

Carmen Flores
(903) 916-6322
cflores1@pps.net July 8, 2019 August 2, 2019

M-F
8:30am-2:00pm

Open to all, with priority 
given to current/incoming 
Lent students.

PK, Kindergarten, 1st, 
2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th, 6th, 
7th, 8th

Academic Enrichment, Academic Improvement/Remediation, Parent 
Involvement/Family Literacy, Recreational Activities, STEAM

Madison High School (Programming to occur 
at Roseway Heights School)
7334 NE Siskiyou Street

Kimberly Bacon
(503) 407-8702
kimberlyb@irco.org July 8, 2019 August 2, 2019

M-F
9am-2:30pm

9th graders for 9th grade 
transition classes and 
open for all others High School Adult Education, Mentoring, Youth Leadership, High School Transition

Markham SUN School 
10531 SW Capitol Hwy 
Portland, OR 97219

Emily Neve 
(503) 544-6433
eneve@impactnw.org July 8, 2019 August 1, 2019

M-Th
9:30am-1:30pm

Open to all with Priority 
given to Markham 
students 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th Academic Enrichment, Recreational Activities

Marysville SUN School
7733 SE Raymond Street

Audrey M Rozell
(503) 544-3380
arozell@impactnw.org July 1, 2019 August 1, 2019

M-Th
8:45am-12:15pm Marysville students

1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th, 
6th, 7th, 8th Academic Enrichment, Recreational Activities, Youth Leadership

MLK 
4906 North East 6th Avenue

Marlo Williams Accius
(347) 886-7617
marlowb@selfenhancement.org July 1, 2019 July 28, 2019

M-F
8:30am-3pm open to all PK, 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th Academic Enrichment, Recreational Activities

Mt. Tabor SUN School
5800 SE Ash St.

Chelsea Kimura
(503) 916-2915
chelsea.kimura@portlandoregon.gov June 17, 2019 ##############

M-F
9am-4pm

Must have completed a 
year of Kindergarten.

1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th, 
6th, 7th, 8th Academic Enrichment, Recreational Activities, Youth Leadership

Ockley Green MS
6031 N Montana Ave

Y. Joyce Olivo
(503) 208-1852
joyceo@selfenhancement.org July 8, 2019 August 2, 2019

M-Th
8:30am-12:30pm

Must be current or 
incoming Ockley Green 
student 6th, 7th

Academic Enrichment, Academic Improvement/Remediation, Career/Job 
Training - Youth, Homework Help, Recreational Activities, Youth Leadership, 
Life Skills

Peninsula Elementary School 
8125 N Emerald Ave, Portland, OR 97217

Jalesa Thompson
(971) 804-9396
Jalesat@selfenhancement.org July 1, 2019 July 25, 2019

M-Th
8am-12:30pm

Open to Peninsula 
Community

Kindergarten, 1st, 2nd, 
3rd, 4th, 5th

Academic Enrichment, Academic Improvement/Remediation, Homework Help, 
Mentoring, Parent Involvement/Family Literacy, Recreational Activities, Youth 
Leadership
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Rigler Elementary (Programming to Occur at 
Scott School)
6700 NE Prescott St, Portland, OR 97218

Karen Castaneda
(503) 819-5644
karen@latnet.org July 15, 2019 August 8, 2019

M-Th
9:00am - 12:30pm Open to all 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th, 6th

Academic Enrichment, Adult Education, Mentoring, Parent Involvement/Family 
Literacy, Recreational Activities, Youth Leadership

Robert Gray Middle School
5505 SW 23rd Ave. Portland, OR 97239

Dave Strom
(503) 916-6570
dstrom@impactnw.org July 8, 2019 August 2, 2019

M-F
8:30am-11:30am

Priority given to Robert 
Gray Students 5th, 6th, 7th, 8th Academic Enrichment

Roosevelt High School 
6941 N. Central 

Ibeth Hernandez
(503) 515-6429
Ibethh@selfenhancement.org June 17, 2019 July 12, 2019

M-F
8:30am-2:30pm

Open to all, incoming 
freshman included High School Academic Enrichment, Recreational Activities, Youth Leadership, STEAM

Rose City Park SUN School
2334 NE 57th Ave. Portland, OR 97213

Kim Kenyon
(503) 954-6331
kimk@irco.org July 8, 2019 August 1, 2019

M-Th
8:00am-12:30pm

Rose City students or 
referrals (priority given to 
Rose City students) 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th, 6th Academic Enrichment, Recreational Activities, Youth Leadership

Roseway  Heights MS
7334 NE Siskiyou Street

Jennifer Garcia
(971) 347-5319
jennifer.garcia@portlandoregon.gov June 17, 2019 August 9, 2019

M-F
8:30am-4pm

Fee based summer camps.  
Contact Site manager for 
more details.

1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th, 
6th, 8th, 9th, High School

Academic Enrichment, College Preparation, Mentoring, Recreational Activities, 
Youth Leadership

Sabin
4013 NE 18th Ave 

Rachel Prust 
(503) 916-6707
Rachelp@selfenhancement.org July 1, 2019 July 25, 2019

M-Th
9am-1pm Open to all 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th Academic Enrichment, Recreational Activities, Environmental Education 

Sitton Elementary (Programming will occur 
at Pier Park Picnic Areas A, B, C near the 
corner of N Bruce and N James St.)
9930 N Smith St

Rachael Dibble
(971) 347-5725
rachael.dibble@portlandoregon.gov June 17, 2019 August 9, 2019

M-F
8:30am-4pm Open to all 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th Academic Enrichment, Recreational Activities

Vernon (Programming to occur at Boise Eliot 
School)
620 N. Fremont Ave. Ptld, Or 97227

Tatiana Bruce
(503) 944-9337
tatianab@selfenhancement.org July 8, 2019 July 26, 2019

M-F
8:00am-3pm

Student Requires 
Academic support

1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th, 
6th, 7th, 8th Academic Enrichment, Academic Improvement/Remediation

Vestal SUN (Programming to occur at Jason 
Lee School)
161 NE 82nd Ave

Ryan McMahon
(503) 438-5119
ryanm@irco.org July 8, 2019 August 2, 2019

M-Th 
8:45am - 12:30pm

Open to all 
incoming/current Vestal 
students 

Kindergarten, 1st, 2nd, 
3rd, 4th, 5th

Academic Enrichment, Parent Involvement/Family Literacy, Recreational 
Activities, Youth Leadership

Whitman 
7326 SE Flavel Street

Laurelee Wells 
(503) 916-6531
lwells@impactnw.org July 12, 2019 August 2, 2019

M-F
8:45am-11:30am must attend whitman 

PK, Kindergarten, 1st, 
2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th Academic Enrichment, Recreational Activities, EKT 

Woodlawn
 7200 NE 11th Ave, Portland, OR 97211

Shantel Waddell
(503) 808-0970
shantelw@selfenhancement.org July 1, 2019 July 25, 2019

M-Th
9am-1pm Open to All 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th Academic Enrichment, Recreational Activities, Youth Leadership

Woodmere Elementary
7900 SE Duke St, Portland OR 97206

Katie allen
(503) 916-6373
kallen@impactnw.org July 8, 2019 August 1, 2019

M-Th
9am-12pm Woodmere Students

Kindergarten, 1st, 2nd, 
3rd, 4th, 5th

Academic Enrichment, Community Service/Service Learning, Recreational 
Activities
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